ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

October 12, 2016

Illinois Commerce Commission

On Its Own Motion

_VS_

North Shore Gas Company 16-0459
The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
SERVED ELECTRONICALLY OR BY
Reconciliation of revenues collected under MAIL
Riders EOA with the actual costs associated
with energy efficiency and on-bill financing
programs.

NOTICE OF A PREHEARING CONFERENCE

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that a Prehearing Conference in
the above entitled matter will be held at the offices of the Commission, Chicago, lllinois, Michael
A. Bilandic Building, 160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, on November 2, 2016, at the hour of
10:00 A.M.

Sincerely,

Z{jam L Ko ol

Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

EAR:Ikb

Administrative Law Judge Teague Kingsley
(312)814-6652

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434]



Docket Number — 16-0459

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state laws,
the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities. Persons requiring auxiliary aids and
services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the hearing.

The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL 62701,
or by telephone at 217-782-7434. The Chief Clerk’s office is equipped with a text telephone (TDD)
that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434. In addition, persons using a text telephone
have the option of calling via the lllinois Relay Center by dialing 800-526-0844.

Service List
(Plus Clerks of Municipalities served by North Shore Gas Company)

Janice A. Dale

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief
lllinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601 *
jdale@atg.state.il.us

Karen L. Lusson

Sr. Assistant Attorney General
Public Utilities Bureau

Illinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph, 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601 *
klusson@atg.state.il.us

Matthew L. Harvey

Office of General Counsel
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 *
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov

Sonya Teague Kingsley
Administrative Law Judge
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
steague@icc.illinois.gov

Koby A. Bailey

Counsel

Legal and Governance Affairs
WEC Business Services LLC
200 E. Randolph Dr.
Chicago, IL 60601 *
kabailey@integrysgroup.com

City Clerk

City of Chicago

121 N. LaSalle St., Rm. 406
Chicago, IL 60602-1202
cityclerk@cityofchicago.org

*Active Parties

Kathleen Leiser

Public Utilities Bureau

lllinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601 *
kleiser@atg.state.il.us

Richard W. Bridal Il

Case Manager

lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701 *
rbridal@icc.illinois.gov

Bettina Stanford

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
bstanford@icc.illinois.gov

Thomas G. Aridas

Director

Gas Regulatory Policy

North Shore Gas Company
200 E. Randolph St., 23rd Fl.
Chicago, IL 60601 *
taridas@integrysgroup.com

Mary Klyasheff

Sr. Counsel

Legal and Governance Affairs
WEC Business Services LLC
200 E. Randolph Dr.

Chicago, IL 60601 *
mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com



